



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

September 16, 2003

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700

(510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Record ID: R00000269
Piedmont Chevron #9-0329
340 Piedmont Avenue
Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/83

Substance: Gasoline

Funding (Federal or State): F

Multiple RPs?: Y

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Company 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, CA 94010

Responsible Party (RP) #3 (list of all RPs attached)

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified ChevronTexaco as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5700.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c) (7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact <u>Scott Seery</u>, Hazardous Materials Specialist, at this office at (510) 567-6783 for further information about the site designation process.

Ariu Levi Chief

Date: 9/17/03

Contract Project Director

Please Circle One

Add Delete Change

Reason:

New RPs





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

September 16, 2003

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Record ID: R00000269
Piedmont Chevron #9-0329
340 Piedmont Avenue
Piedmont. CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/83

Substance: Gasoline

Funding (Federal or State): F

Multiple RPs?: Y

Karen Streich ChevronTexaco P.O. Box 6012 San Ramon, CA 94583

Responsible Party (RP) #4 (list of all RPs attached)

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified ChevronTexaco as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5700.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c) (7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact <u>Scott Seery</u>, Hazardous Materials Specialist, at this office at (510) 567-6783 for further information about the site designation process.

Ariu Few Chief

Date: 9/17/9

ract/)Project Director

Please Circle One

Add Delate Change

Reason:

New RPs

HEALTH CARE SERVICES





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

September 16, 2003

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Record ID: R00000269 Piedmont Chevron #9-0329 340 Piedmont Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/83

Substance: Gasoline

Funding (Federal or State):

Multiple RPs?: Y

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Court Danville, CA 94526

Responsible Party (RP) #5 (list of all RPs attached)

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified ChevronTexaco as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5700.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c) (7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact <u>Scott Seery</u>, Hazardous Materials Specialist, at this office at (510) 567-6783 for further information about the site designation process.

Ariu Devi, Chief

Date: 7/17/9

roject Director

Please Circle One

d Delete (Change)

Reason:

New RPs



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



September 16, 2003

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Record ID: RO0000269 Piedmont Chevron #9-0329 340 Piedmont Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/83 Substance: Gasoline

Funding (Federal or State): E

Multiple RPs?: Y

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, CA 94556

Responsible Party (RP) #6 (list of all RPs attached)

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified ChevronTexaco as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5700.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c) (7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact Scott Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist, at this office at (510) 567-6783 for further information about the site designation process.

Ariu Levil Thief Contract Project Date: 9/17/3

Project Director

Please Circle One

Add Delete Change

Reason:

New RP:





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

September 16, 2003

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Record ID: RO0000269 Piedmont Chevron #9-0329 340 Piedmont Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/83

Substance: Gasoline

Funding (Federal or State): F

Multiple RPs?: Y

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Boulevard Orinda, CA 94563

Responsible Party (RP) #7 (list of all RPs attached)

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified ChevronTexaco as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5700.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c) (7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact Scott Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist, at this office at (510) 567-6783 for further information about the site designation process.

Ariu nevil Chief

Date: 9/17/9

Contract/Project Director

Please Circle One

Add Delete Change

Reason:

New RPs

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

September 16, 2003

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

Record ID: R00000269
Piedmont Chevron #9-0329
340 Highland Avenue
Piedmont, CA 94611

Date First Reported 01/31/83

Substance: Gasoline

Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Howard Perera 340 Highland Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611 Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Ravi Randhawa 4554 Deerfield Drive Antioch, CA 94531-7100 Responsible Party #2 Contact Person

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Company 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, CA 94010

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person

Karen Streich ChevronTexaco P.O. Box 6012 San Ramon, CA 94583

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Court Danville, CA 94526

Responsible Party #5 Contact Person

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, CA 94556

Responsible Party #6 Contact Person

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Boulevard Orinda, CA 94563

Responsible Party #7
Contact Person

NOR3 4/01





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # 7002 2030 0006 9574 0283 September 16, 2003

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Record ID: R00000269 Piedmont Chevron #9-0329 340 Piedmont Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/83 Substance: Gasoline Funding (Federal or State): F Multiple RPs?: Y

Ravi Randhawa 4554 Deerfield Drive Antioch, CA 94531-7100

Responsible Party (RP) #2 (list of all RPs attached)

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified ChevronTexaco as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5700.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c) (7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact <u>Scott Seery</u>, Hazardous Materials Specialist, at this office at (510) 567-6783 for further information about the site designation process.

Triu Levi) Whief

Date: 9/17/3

Contract Project Director

Please Circle One

d Delete (Change)

Reason:

New RPs

	U.S. Postal S							
#D	CERTIFIE							
다								
=	For delivery information							
57		ICIA		135	200 200 200			
-	Postage	\$						
90	Certifled Fee							
00	Return Reciept Fee (Endorsement Required)			Postmark Here				
330	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)			,				
20	Total Postage & Fees	\$						
002	Sent To Ravi	Randhau	- Jor					
<i>ا</i> ~	Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. 45		fic (d	Di.				
	City, State, ZIP+4	ioch, CA	945	3/				
	PS Form 3800, June 200	2	See	Reverse for I	nstructions			
SENDER: COMP.	LETE THIS SECTIO	N	COMPLET	E THIS SE	CTION ON D	ELIVER	y	•
	1, 2, and 3. Also co		A. Signatu	re				
item 4 if Restric	ted Delivery is desire	ed.] [X				☐ Agent	
	and address on the						☐ Addressee	
Attach this card	return the card to yo I to the back of the ri f space permits		B. Receive	ed by (Print	ed Name)	C.	Date of Delivery	
or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to:			D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes if YES, enter delivery address below: No					
MD DA	UI DAND-						i	
4554 DE	VI RANDHA	4WA						
4004 DE	ERFIELD D	RIVE	3. Service	Туре				
ANTIOC	CH, CA 945	31-7100	I Cert ☐ Reg	ified Mail	☐ Express ☐ Return F ☐ C.O.D.		or Merchandise	
P.	269				? (Extra Fee)		☐ Yes	
2. Article Number (Transfer from sen	vice lahel) —	7002	2030	0006	9574	0283	3	
PS Form 3811, A		Domestic Retu	ım Receipt				102595-02-F-2883	
TOTAL OUT I, A	agast evv i	Donnoollo 1 lott	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

September 16, 2003

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

Record ID: R00000269
Piedmont Chevron #9-0329
340 Highland Avenue
Piedmont, CA 94611

Date First Reported 01/31/83

Substance: Gasoline

Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Howard Perera 340 Highland Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611 Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Ravi Randhawa 4554 Deerfield Drive Antioch, CA 94531-7100 Responsible Party #2 Contact Person

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Company 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, CA 94010

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person

Karen Streich ChevronTexaco P.O. Box 6012 San Ramon, CA 94583

Responsible Party #4
Contact Person

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Court Danville, CA 94526

Responsible Party #5 Contact Person

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, CA 94556

Responsible Party #6 Contact Person

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Boulevard Orinda, CA 94563

Responsible Party #7
Contact Person

NOR3 4/01

7

ALAMEDA COUNTY 45%0 HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

Environmental Health Services Administration 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alarneda, CA 94502-6577

> Kesent 10/1/03 to rewised address: 317 Lone Oak Drive Pleasanton, OA 9456 SENT UIA NORMAL

CERTIFIED MAIL

7002 2030 0006 9574 0283



RANDSS4 945313042 1802 23 09/23/03 FORWARD TIME EXP RIN TO SEND RANDAHWA'RAVI 4840 BERNAL AVE APT A PLEASANTON CA 94566-1133 RETURN TO SENDER





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # 7002 2030 0006 9574 0276 September 16, 2003

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

Record ID: R00000269 Piedmont Chevron #9-0329 340 Piedmont Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/83 Substance: Gasoline

Funding (Federal or State): F

Multiple RPs?: Y

Howard Perera 340 Highland Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611

Responsible Party (RP) Property Owner

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has (have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified ChevronTexaco as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 341-5808 or telephone (916) 341-5700.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c) (7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact Scott Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist, at this 4510) 567-6783 for further information about the site designation process.

roject Director

Please Circle One

Reason:

New RPs

c: Jennifer Jordan, SWRCB Scott Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Date: 9/17/0

For delivery information visit	
h252	IAL ISE
Postage \$	
Certified Fee	Postmark
(Endorsement Required)	Here
(Endorsement Required)	
Total Postage & Fees \$	
Sent To Howard Pe	tera
Street, Apt. No.; 340 Hiz	Cland Ave
City, Stage 210+4 (mon + C	CA 74611
PS Form 3800, June 2002	See Reverse for Instructions
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse 	A. Signature X TOWAN POLONOMIC Agent
so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes if YES, enter delivery address below: No
MR. HOWARD PERERA	
340 HIGHLAND AVENUE	3. Servjee Type
PIEDMONT, CA 94611	☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
RO 269	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

(Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, August 2001

2. Article Number

Domestic Return Receipt

7002 2030 0006 9574 0276

102595-02-F-2883

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

September 16, 2003

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

Record ID: R00000269 Piedmont Chevron #9-0329 340 Highland Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611 Date First Reported 01/31/83 Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Howard Perera 340 Highland Avenue Piedmont, CA 94611 Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Ravi Randhawa 4554 Deerfield Drive Antioch, CA 94531-7100 Responsible Party #2 Contact Person

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Company 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, CA 94010

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person

Karen Streich ChevronTexaco P.O. Box 6012 San Ramon, CA 94583 Responsible Party #4
Contact Person

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Court Danville, CA 94526 Responsible Party #5 Contact Person

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, CA 94556

Responsible Party #6 Contact Person

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Boulevard Orinda, CA 94563

Responsible Party #7
Contact Person

NOR3 4/01

AGENCY





Certified Mail # 143 589 353

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

StID# 1143 Piedmont Chevron #90329 340 Highland Ave Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/1983

Substance: Gasoline

Source : Federally Funded

MultiRPs?: Yes

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Blvd. Orinda, Ca 94563

Responsible Party (RP) # 5 (list of all RP's attached)

Pursuant to Sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has(have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified Cheuron Froducts Co. as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notification have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 for futher information about the site designation process.

Date 6/8/8/

Ariu Levi, Chief

Contract Project Director

Please Circle One

Add Delete Change

Reason: New in formation

C: Løri Casias, SWRCB

Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: ReImb97M 5/99

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

06/09/2000

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1143
Piedmont Chevron #90329
340 Highland Ave
Piedmont, CA 94611

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Co. 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, Ca 94010

Tom Bauhs Chevron Products Company P.o. Box 5004 San Ramon, Ca 94583-0804 925-842-8898

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Ct. Danville, Ca 94526

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, Ca 94556

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Blvd. Orinda, Ca 94563 Date First Reported 01/31/1983

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #5 Contact Person Contact Company

P: 143 589 353

		US Postal Service Receipt for Cer	tified Mail		
		No Insurance Coverage			
		Do not use for Internation		e)	
		Sept DI B CHAFAPI			
		Street & Number	RUID		
		Post Office, State, & ZIP Cod	MA 945 K	23	
		Postage	\$		
		Certified Fee			
		Speciał Delivery Fee			
	10	Restricted Delivery Fee			
	1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered			
	April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address			
	000	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$		
	Form 3800	Postmark or Date	· -		
	S.				
	,				
your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for a Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Frint your name and address o		that we can return this	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):	
Ver	card to you. •Attach this form to the front of t	he mailpiece, or on the back i	if space does not	1. Addressee's Address	
5	permit. - Write "Return Receipt Requeste			2. Restricted Delivery	
Ē	The Return Receipt will show to delivered.	o whom the article was delive	red and the date	Consult postmaster for fee.	
ğ	3. Article Addressed to:	r .	4a. Article N	umber	
를	MIR GRAFAK	el -			
Š	66 RATE	S B(UI).	4b. Service 1	ype ⊈ ed ⊈Certified ⊑	
Š	6 A 2011 C		Express I	Mail Insured	
쎩	Univer, C	A 94562	☐ Return Red	ceipt for Merchandise 🔲 COD	
IN AD	*		7. Date of De	1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee. umber Type ad Certified Mail Insured ceipt for Merchandise COD ceivery consult postmaster for fee.	
ETUB	5. Received By: (Print Nam	10)	8. Addressee and fee is	e's Address (Only if requested paid)	
Ž	6. ugnature: (Addressee o	r Agenji)	<u></u>	-	
s yo	X-mis	Sh-			
-	PS Form 3811, Decembe	r 1994	102595-97-B-0179	Domestic Return Receipt	

AGENCY



DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # 06/09/2000

143 589 356

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

StID# 1143 Piedmont Chevron #90329 340 Highland Ave Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/1983

Substance: Gasoline

Source : Federally Funded

MultiRPs?: Yes

Tom Bauhs Chevron Products Company P.o. Box 5004 San Ramon, Ca 94583-0804

Responsible Party (RP) # 2 (list of all RP's attached)

Pursuant to Sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has(have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified <u>Cheurea Products</u> Co. as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notification have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 for futher information about the site designation process.

Date 6/3/80

Ariu Levi, Chief

Contract Project Director

Please Circle One

Add Delete Cha

Reason:

New in Granation

C: Lori Casias, SWRCB

Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: ReImb97M 5/99

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

06/09/2000

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1143 Piedmont Chevron #90329 340 Highland Ave

Piedmont, CA 94611

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Co. 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, Ca 94010

Tom Bauhs Chevron Products Company P.o. Box 5004 San Ramon, Ca 94583-0804 925-842-8898

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Ct. Danville, Ca 94526

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, Ca 94556

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Blvd. Orinda, Ca 94563 Date First Reported 01/31/1983

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #5 Contact Person Contact Company

P 143 589 356

	j	JS Postal Service Receipt for Cert	ified	Mail			
	,	No insurance Coverage F	rovide	d.			
	l r	Do not use for Internation	al Mail	α_{I}			
		TIM BOLL	9 h	1990	<u>a</u>		
		Street & Number	ŹNA	y /.			
		Post Office, State, & ZIP Cod		DA OUS	,		
		SAN THAM		<u> </u>	4		
		Postage	<u>\$</u>		_		
		Certified Fee					
		Special Delivery Fee			_		
	io.	Restricted Delivery Fee			_		
	1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered					
	April	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address				•	
	_	TOTAL Postage & Fees	s				
	3800	Postmark or Date		<u> </u>	⊣		
	Form				ļ		
	R F						
	<u> </u>						
8 `	SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.	additional services.		ship thin	i also wish to rec following service	eive the s (for an	
ě	■Print your name and address o				extra fee): 1. □ Address	an'n Ar 8	<u>Ş</u>
Š	Attach this form to the front of					od Dalineuv	Ž
<u>₽</u>	permit. ■ Write "Return Receipt Request ■ The Return Receipt will show t	ed" on the mailpiece below the whom the article was deliv	ne article ered and	number. I the date	2. Restricte	ou Delivery	<u>ដ</u>
5	delivered.				Consult postmas		8
о Т	3. Article Addressed to:			4a. Article N	un iber		Ē
ള	TOM BOLLEY	K is		4b. Service	Туре		夏
Ĕ	PHEURDALA	Brodunts Co)	☐ Register		☐ Gertified	Č
Ö KN	On Dak	-4		☐ Express	Mail	☐ Insured	.E
Ä	FU BUN 3	M GUE	رد	☐ Return Re	ceipt for Merchandis	e 🗀 COD	- 5 - 5
your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse	SAN KAN	102, (4 74)8.		7. Date of D	elivery JUN 1	4 2000	Thank you for using Return Receipt Service
걺		me)	_7	B. Addresse	e's Address (Onl)	if requested	Ĕ
Ē	1.7	(NN		and fee is	s paid)	•	Ĕ
Ě	6. Signature: (Addressee	of Agent)				*	
ls yo	X Your	0			Domestic Re	tum Raceipt	Ī
=	PS Form 3811, Decemb	er 1994	10	2595-97-B-0179	DOMESTIC LE		

ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES





DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # 06/09/2000

143 589 352

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

StID# 1143 Piedmont Chevron #90329 340 Highland Ave Piedmont, CA 94611

Date First Reported 01/31/1983

Substance: Gasoline

: Federally Funded Source

MultiRPs?: Yes

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, Ca 94556

Responsible Party (RP) # 4 (list of all RP's attached)

Pursuant to Sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has(have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified <u>Chevron Products</u> as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notification have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/ inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist (510) 567-670% for futher information about the site designation process.

Date 6/90,

Contract Project Director

Please Circle One

C: Lori Casias, SWRCB /Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist Report: ReImb97M 5/99

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

06/09/2000

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1143
Piedmont Chevron #90329
340 Highland Ave
Piedmont, CA 94611

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Co. 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, Ca 94010

Tom Bauhs Chevron Products Company P.o. Box 5004 San Ramon, Ca 94583-0804 925-842-8898

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Ct. Danville, Ca 94526

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, Ca 94556

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Blvd. Orinda, Ca 94563 Date First Reported 01/31/1983

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #5 Contact Person Contact Company

143 589 352

	US Postal Service Receipt for Cer No Insurance Coverage Do not use for Internation	Provided.	rse)
	Street & Number Post Office, State, & ZIP Cod	ingury	·
•	Postage	<u>ティソテン 3</u> \$	
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
10	Restricted Delivery Fee		
April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address		
Form 3800 ,	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$	
E E	Postmark or Date		
PS F.			
		- 	
SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for add Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Print your name and address on trad to you. Attach this form to the front of the permit. Write 'Return Receipt Requested' The Return Receipt will show to widelivered. 3. Article Addressed to: The Complete Service of the permit of the permit of the permit. White 'Return Receipt will show to widelivered. Complete items 1 and/or 2 for addressed. The Return Receipt will show to widelivered. Addressed to: The Complete items 1 and/or 2 for addressed.		at we can return this	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):
eard to you. Attach this form to the front of the permit.	mailpiece, or on the back if	space does not	1. Addressee's Address
 Write "Return Receipt Requested" The Return Receipt will show to widelivered. 			2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to:		4a. Article N	umber
TREA MAN	Chours	4b. Service	Туре
106 SHUE	4 10V.	☐ Registere	ed Certified
MORAGA, CA	94556	☐ Express I	Mail ☐ Insured ☐ COD
		7. Date of De	<u> </u>
5. Received By: (Print Name)		8. Addressee and fee is	e's Address (Only if requested paid)
ignature <u>: (Addresage or A</u>	Agent)		
	raudro.		Domestic Return Receipt







Certified Mail # 143 589 357 06/09/2000

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

StID#: 1143 Piedmont Chevron #90329 340 Highland Ave Piedmont , CA 94611

Date First Reported 01/31/1983 Substance: Gasoline

Funding (Federal or State): F Multiple RPs?: Y

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Co. 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, Ca 94010

Responsible Party (RP) Property Owner

Pursuant to sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has(have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified Chevron Products Co. as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notifications have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/ inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water Board at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6700 for further information about the site designation process.

Date: <u>6/9</u>/82

Please Circle One Add Delete Chan

Project Director

Reason:

Lori Casias, SWRCB

√Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: Reimb97 5/99

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

06/08/2000

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1143
Piedmont Chevron #90329
340 Highland Ave
Piedmont, CA 94611

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Co. 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, Ca 94010

Tom Bauhs Chevron Products Company P.o. Box 5004 San Ramon, Ca 94583-0804 925-842-8898

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Ct. Danville, Ca 94526

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, Ca 94556

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Blvd. Orinda, Ca 94563 `0Date First Reported 01/31/1983

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #5 Contact Person Contact Company

1943 SA9 357

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided. Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) Sent to Street & Number Post Office, State, & ZIP Code Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date, & Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees S Postmark or Date Form I also wish to receive the ■ Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ■Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an = Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee): card to you.

Attach this form to the front of the maliplece, or on the back if space does not pt Service 1. Addressee's Address permit.

Write 'Return Receipt Requested' on the mailplece below the article number.

The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2.

Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee. 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number FRANK HOPFMAN HOPFMAN INVESTMUNT CO 4b. Service Type ☐ Registered Certified 1760 WILLOW ED HILLS DODOUGH OA 94010 ☐ Insured ☐ Express Mail ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD è 7. Date of Delivery Š Thank , 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

PS Form **3811**, December 1994

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

SENDER:

delivered.

٤

your RETURN ADDRESS

102595-97-B-0179

and fee is paid)

Domestic Return Receipt







DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail #143 589 354 06/09/2000

Notice of Responsibility

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

StID# 1143 Piedmont Chevron #90329 340 Highland Ave Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/1983

Substance: Gasoline

: Federally Funded Source

MultiRPs?: Yes

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Ct. Danville. 94526

Responsible Party (RP) # 3 (list of all RP's attached)

Pursuant to Sections 25297.1 and 25297.15 of the Health and Safety Code, you are hereby notified that the above site has been placed in the Local Oversight Program and the individual(s) or entity(ies) shown above, or on the attached list, has(have) been identified as the party(ies) responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. Section 25297.15 further requires the primary or active Responsible Party to notify all current record owners of fee title before the local agency considers cleanup or site closure proposals or issues a closure letter. For purposes of implementing section 25297.15, this agency has identified Cheuron Products Co. as the primary or active Responsible Party. It is the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to submit a letter to this agency within 20 calendar days of receipt of this notice which identifies all current record owners of fee title. It is also the responsibility of the primary or active Responsible Party to certify to the local agency that the required notification have been made at the time a cleanup or site closure proposal is made or before the local agency makes a determination that no further action is required. If property ownership changes in the future, you must notify this local agency within 20 calendar days from when you are informed of the change.

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective action, including responsible party identification, is subject to petition to the State Water Resources Control Board. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from the date of the action/ inaction. To obtain petition procedures, please FAX your request to the State Water at (916) 227-4349 or telephone (916) 227-4408.

Pursuant to section 25299.37(c)(7) of the Health and Safety Code, a responsible party may request the designation of an administering agency when required to conduct corrective action. Please contact Scott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office at (510) 567-6790 for futher information about the site designation process.

Date (/ S/XV)

Project Director

Please Circle One

C: *L*ori Casias, SWRCB

VScott O Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Report: ReImb97M 5/99

P. 143 589 354

	S Form 3800 , April 1995	US Postal Service Receipt for Cer No Insurance Coverage Do not use for Internation Sent to Street & Number Post Office, State, & ZIP Cad Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whorn, Date Delivered Return & Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees Postmark or Date	Provided. nal Mail (See reven BUI G LUF (L	se)	
is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side?	MANVILLE, CA	the reverse of this form so the mailpiece, or on the back if d' on the mailpiece below the whom the article was deliver	space does not enticle number. ed and the date 4a. Article N 4b. Service Registere Express I Return Rec 7. Date of De	Type ed Certified Mail Insured ceipt for Merchandise COD ceiptvery	Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
Is your RETU	5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) 1. Inature: (Addressee or Agent) X PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-B-0179 Domestic Return Receipt				Thank

ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

06/08/2000

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1143 Piedmont Chevron #90329 340 Highland Ave Piedmont, CA 94611

Frank Hoffman Hoffman Investment Co. 1760 Willow Road Hillsborough, Ca 94010

Tom Bauhs Chevron Products Company P.o. Box 5004 San Ramon, Ca 94583-0804 925-842-8898

Jeff Orwig 66 Ambleside Ct. Danville, Ca 94526

Fred Manchouri 1065 Shuey Drive Moraga, Ca 94556

Mir Ghafari 68 Bates Blvd. Orinda, Ca 94563 `0Date First Reported 01/31/1983

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum (X) Yes

Source: F

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #3 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #4 Contact Person Contact Company

Responsible Party #5 Contact Person Contact Company

old at line over top of envelope the right of the return address

ERTIFIED

ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY



State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Certified Mail # p

03/17/92 STID# 1143 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Program 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Kenneth Kan Chevron Usa Inc. 2410 Camino Ramon, pob5004 San Ramon, C A 94583

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Hoffman Investmt Co.

1760 Willow Rd. Hillsborough C A 94010 Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Piedmont Chevron #90329 340 Highland Ave. Piedmont, CA 94611

SITE

Date First Reported 01/31/83

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Tom PEACOCK, Supervising Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar'B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

P 367 604 463

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

ND INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(Soo Por

Sent to Kenneth Kan Street and No. 410 Camino Ramon/POB5 P.O., State and ZIP Code San Ramon CA 94583 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivery Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees Postmark or Date	(See Heverse)	
Street and No. 410 Camino Ramon/POB5 P.O., State and ZIP Code San Ramon CA 94583 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivery Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees \$2.36		
410 Camino Ramon/POB5 P.O., State and ZIP Code San Ramon CA 94583 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivery Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees		
P.O., State and ZIP Code San Ramon CA 94583 Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivery Beturn Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees		POR50
Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees	and ZIP Code	
Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees	s	
Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees	98	
Return Receipt showing o whom and Date Delivered Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees	livery Fee	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
No whom and Date Delivered Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees	Delivery Fee	
Date, and Address of Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees		
	eipt showing to whom, Address of Delivery	
Postmark or Date 2 24 62 0	stage and Fees S	2.29
2.30.10(1)	r Date 3 . 33 . 9	201

P 367 604 4 --

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Roverse)

(See neverse)	
Sent to Hoffman Investreet and No. 1760 Willow Ro	d
Postage	S 94010
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
,	
to whom and Date Delivered	
Date, and Address of Delivery	
-	2,29
Postmark of Date 3.33	.92()n
	Hoffman Inves- Street and No. 1760 Willow Re P.O.FAR Instruction (Prostage) Postage Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivery TOTAL Postage and Fees

services are desired, and complete items ree side. Failure to do this will prevent this rovide you the name of the person delivered J services are available. Consult rostmaster ted. iddress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
4. Article Number Type of Service: Registered Insured COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the revercard from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will p to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) request 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's addr	se side. Failure to do this will prevent this royide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult pos master ted
3. Article Addressed to: 1143	4. Article Number
Hoffman Investment Co. 1760 Willow Rd.	Type of Service: ☐ Registered ☐ Insured
Hillsborough CA 94010	Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
Frue Hoff	Always obtain signature of addresses or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
i. Signature — Address	8. Addresses Address (ONLY if requested and fee point)
Signature - Agent	SOS SOS SOS
Bate of Delivery	TOTAL SEE
4 6 1 2014 v	